



Produkt-Sicherheitsbewertung (DE)

gemäß EU 2023/988

Produkt:	„Schreibtischgestell ETX“
Produktart:	Elektrisch höhenverstellbares Schreibtischgestell
Marke:	▶ ESMART
Abbildung:	
Produktbezogene Angaben:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Elektrisch höhenverstellbares Schreibtischgestell- Bedieneinheit mit Speicherplätzen und USB-Buchse
Verpackung:	Versandkarton
Montage-, Bedienungsanleitung beiliegend:	Ja
Einwirkung auf andere Produkte:	Nein
Einwirkung anderer Produkte auf dieses Produkt:	Nein
Anweisung zur sicheren Verwendung:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Zur Nutzung an geeigneten Flächen- Nur für bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch- Stromversorgung 220-240V, 50Hz, 150 W- Von Wasser und Wärmequellen fernhalten- Nur zur Verwendung in Innenräumen
Pflege	Mit Mikrofasertuch ohne Reinigungsmittel
Entsorgung	Nur über Wertstoffhof oder im Handel
Verbrauchergruppen:	Keine Einschränkung, außer Kinder
Eignung für Kinder:	Nein
Risiko bei Zweckentfremdung:	Verletzungsgefahr durch mechanische Gefahren (Einklemmung bei unsachgemäßem Gebrauch, Instabilität durch Überlastung, Falschmontage), elektrische Risiken (Überhitzung durch Überlastung, Brandgefahr durch Manipulation der Elektrik), Materialschäden (Schäden durch Nutzung als Werkbank), Unvorhersehbare Bewegungen (Verletzungen durch Manipulation an der Steuerung und unkontrollierte Bewegungen), Fehlhaltung (Beschwerden durch unergonomisch gestaltete Aktivitäten)
Entsorgung:	Über die kommunalen Sammelstellen
Erforderliche Cybersicherheitsmerkmale zum Schutz durch äußere Einflüsse:	Nicht notwendig
Entwickelnde, lernende und prädiktive Funktionen des Produkts:	Nicht vorhanden
Ergebnis:	Das Produkt ist sicher und kann gemäß Artikel 5 in Verkehr gebracht werden.


Product safety assessment (EN)

according to EU 2023/988

Product:	„Desk frame ETX“
Product Type:	Electrically height-adjustable desk frame
Brand:	▶ ESMART
Illustration:	
Product-related information:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Electric height-adjustable desk frame- Control unit with memory slots and USB port
Packaging:	Box
Assembly, operating instructions enclosed:	Yes
Exposure to other products:	No
Effect of other products on this product:	No
Safe Use Instructions:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Installation only professionally on suitable surfaces- For intended use only- Power supply 220-240V, 50Hz, 115 W- Keep away from water and heat sources- For indoor use only- Risk of swallowing batteries.
Care	With microfiber cloth without detergent
Disposal	Only via recycling center or in stores
Consumer categories:	No restriction, except for children
Suitability for children:	No
Risk of misappropriation:	Risk of injury due to mechanical hazards (pinching during improper use, instability from overload, incorrect assembly), electrical risks (overheating due to overload, fire hazard from tampering with the electrical system), material damage (damage from use as a workbench), unpredictable movements (injuries from manipulating the controls and uncontrolled movements), incorrect posture (discomfort from ergonomically poorly designed activities)
Disposal:	About the municipal collection points
Required cybersecurity features to protect against external influences:	Unnecessary
Developing, learning, and predictive features of the product:	Nonexistent
Result:	The product is safe and can be placed on the market in accordance with Article 5.


Évaluation de la sécurité des produits (FR)

selon UE 2023/988

Produit:	„Structure de bureau ETX“
Produit:	Structure de bureau électrique réglable en hauteur
Marque:	▶ ESMART
Illustration:	
Informations relatives au produit:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Structure de bureau électrique réglable en hauteur- Unité de commande avec emplacements mémoire et port USB
Emballage:	Boîte
Instructions d'installation et d'utilisation ci-jointes:	Et
Exposition à d'autres produits:	Non
Effet d'autres produits sur ce produit:	Non
Instructions d'utilisation en toute sécurité:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Installation uniquement professionnelle sur des surfaces appropriées- Pour utilisation conforme uniquement- Alimentation 220-240V, 50Hz, 115 W- Tenir à l'écart de l'eau et des sources de chaleur- Pour une utilisation en intérieur uniquement- Risque d'ingestion de piles.
Soin	Avec chiffon en microfibre sans détergent
Disposition	Uniquement via la déchetterie ou en magasin
Catégories de consommateurs:	Aucune restriction, sauf pour les enfants
Adapté aux enfants:	Non
Risque de détournement:	Risques de blessures dus aux dangers mécaniques (coincement en cas d'utilisation incorrecte, instabilité due à une surcharge, montage incorrect), risques électriques (surchauffe en cas de surcharge, danger d'incendie dû à la manipulation de l'électricité), dommages matériels (dommages causés par l'utilisation comme une table de travail), mouvements imprévisibles (blessures dues à la manipulation de la commande et aux mouvements incontrôlés), mauvaise posture (inconfort dû à des activités mal conçues ergonomiquement)
Disposition:	À propos des points de collecte municipaux
Fonctions de cybersécurité requises pour se protéger contre les influences extérieures:	Inutile
Développement, apprentissage et prédiction des fonctionnalités du produit:	Inexistant
Résultat:	Le produit est sûr et peut être mis sur le marché conformément à l'article 5.


Valutazione della sicurezza dei prodotti (IT)

secondo UE 2023/988

Prodotto:	„Struttura per scrivania ETX“
Prodotto:	Struttura per scrivania elettrica regolabile in altezza
Marchio:	▶ ESMART
Illustrazione:	
Informazioni relative al prodotto:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Struttura per scrivania elettrica regolabile in altezza- Unità di controllo con slot di memoria e porta USB
Imballaggio:	Scatola
Istruzioni per l'installazione e l'uso allegate:	E
Esposizione ad altri prodotti:	No
Effetto di altri prodotti su questo prodotto:	No
Istruzioni per l'uso sicuro:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Installazione solo a regola d'arte su superfici idonee- Solo per uso previsto- Alimentazione 220-240V, 50Hz, 115 W- Tenere lontano da acqua e fonti di calore- Solo per uso interno- Rischio di ingestione delle batterie.
Cura	Con panno in microfibra senza detersivo
Disposizione	Solo tramite centro di riciclaggio o nei negozi
Categorie di consumatori:	Nessuna restrizione, tranne che per i bambini
Idoneità per i bambini:	No
Rischio di appropriazione indebita:	Rischio di infortuni a causa di pericoli meccanici (schiacciamento in caso di uso improprio, instabilità dovuta a sovraccarico, montaggio errato), rischi elettrici (surriscaldamento dovuto a sovraccarico, rischio di incendio per manomissione dell'elettricità), danni ai materiali (danni causati dall'uso come banco da lavoro), movimenti imprevedibili (lesioni dovute alla manipolazione del controllo e movimenti incontrollati), postura scorretta (disagi dovuti a attività progettate in modo non ergonomico)
Disposizione:	Informazioni sui punti di raccolta comunali
Funzionalità di sicurezza informatica necessarie per la protezione da influenze esterne:	Inutile
Funzionalità di sviluppo, apprendimento e predittive del prodotto:	Inesistente
Risultato:	Il prodotto è sicuro e può essere immesso sul mercato conformemente all'articolo 5.


Evaluación de la seguridad del producto (ES)

según UE 2023/988

Producto:	„Estructura de escritorio ETX“
Producto:	Estructura de escritorio eléctrica ajustable en altura
Marca:	▶ ESMART
Ilustración:	
Información relacionada con el producto:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Estructura de escritorio eléctrica ajustable en altura- Unidad de control con ranuras para memoria y puerto USB
Embalaje:	Caja
Instrucciones de instalación y funcionamiento adjuntas:	Y
Exposición a otros productos:	No
Efecto de otros productos en este producto:	No
Instrucciones de uso seguro:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Instalación solo profesional en superficies adecuadas- Solo para uso previsto- Fuente de alimentación 220-240V, 50Hz, 115 W- Mantener alejado del agua y de fuentes de calor- Solo para uso en interiores- Riesgo de tragar pilas.
Cuidado	Con paño de microfibra sin detergente
Disposición	Solo a través del centro de reciclaje o en las tiendas
Categorías de consumidores:	Sin restricción, excepto para los niños
Idoneidad para niños:	No
Riesgo de apropiación indebida:	Riesgo de lesiones debido a peligros mecánicos (atrapamiento por uso inadecuado, inestabilidad por sobrecarga, montaje incorrecto), riesgos eléctricos (sobrecalentamiento por sobrecarga, riesgo de incendio por manipulación de la electricidad), daños materiales (daños por uso como banco de trabajo), movimientos impredecibles (lesiones por manipulación del control y movimientos incontrolados), postura incorrecta (molestias por actividades mal diseñadas ergonómicamente)
Disposición:	Sobre los puntos de recogida municipales
Características de ciberseguridad necesarias para protegerse contra influencias externas:	Innecesario
Desarrollo, aprendizaje y predicción de características del producto:	Inexistente
Resultado:	El producto es seguro y puede comercializarse de conformidad con el artículo 5.


Ocena bezpieczeństwa produktu (PL)

zgodnie z UE 2023/988

Produkt:	„Rama biurka ETX”
Rodzaj produktu:	Elektryczna rama biurka regulowana na wysokość
Marka:	▶ ESMART
Ilustracja:	
Informacje dotyczące produktu:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Elektryczna rama biurka regulowana na wysokość- Jednostka sterująca z miejscami pamięci i portem USB
Opakowanie:	pudełko wysyłkowe
W zestawie instrukcja montażu i obsługi:	Tak
Wpływ na inne produkty:	NIE
Wpływ innych produktów na ten produkt:	NIE
Instrukcje bezpiecznego użytkowania:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Montuj wyłącznie w sposób profesjonalny na odpowiednich powierzchniach- Tylko zgodnie z przeznaczeniem- Zasilanie 220-240V, 50Hz, 115W- Trzymać z dala od wody i źródeł ciepła- Tylko do użytku w pomieszczeniach zamkniętych- Ryzyko połknięcia baterii.
Pielęgnacja	Ze ściereczką z mikrofibry bez detergentu
Sprzedaż	Tylko w centrum recyklingu lub w sklepach
Kategorie konsumenckie:	Żadnych ograniczeń, z wyjątkiem dzieci
Przydatność dla dzieci:	NIE
Ryzyko niewłaściwego użycia:	Ryzyko obrażeń z powodu zagrożeń mechanicznych (przytrzaśnięcie przy niewłaściwym użytkowaniu, niestabilność z powodu przeciążenia, błędny montaż), ryzyko elektryczne (przegrzanie z powodu przeciążenia, ryzyko pożaru w wyniku manipulacji elektryką), uszkodzenia materiału (uszkodzenia spowodowane użytkowaniem jako warsztat), nieprzewidywalne ruchy (urazy spowodowane manipulowaniem sterowaniem i niekontrolowanymi ruchami), nieprawidłowa postawa (dolegliwości spowodowane nieergonomicznymi czynnościami)
Sprzedaż:	Za pośrednictwem miejskich punktów zbiórki
Wymagane funkcje cyberbezpieczeństwa w celu ochrony przed wpływami zewnętrznymi:	Nie jest to konieczne
Rozwój produktu, funkcje uczenia się i przewidywania:	Nie płynny
Wynik:	Produkt jest bezpieczny i może zostać wprowadzony do obrotu zgodnie z art. 5.


Produktsäkerhetsbedömning (SE)

enligt EU 2023/988

Produkt:	“ Skrivbordsstativ ETX”
Produkttyp:	Elektrisk höj- och sänkbart skrivbordsstativ
Stämpla:	▶ ESMART
Illustration:	
Produktrelaterad information:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Elektrisk höj- och sänkbart skrivbordsstativ- Kontrollenhet med minnesplatser och USB-port
Förpackning:	fraktlåda
Monterings- och bruksanvisning ingår:	Ja
Påverkan på andra produkter:	Inga
Effekter av andra produkter på denna produkt:	Inga
Säkerhetsanvisningar:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Montera endast professionellt på lämpliga ytor- Endast för avsedd användning- Strömförsörjning 220-240V, 50Hz, 115W- Håll borta från vatten och värmekällor- Endast för inomhusbruk- Risk för att svälja batterier.
Vård	Med mikrofiberduk utan tvättmedel
Förfogande	Endast via återvinningscentral eller i butik
Konsumentkategorier:	Inga begränsningar förutom barn
Lämplighet för barn:	Inga
Risk för missbruk:	Skaderisker på grund av mekaniska faror (klämning vid felaktig användning, instabilitet vid överbelastning, felmontering), elektriska risker (överhettning vid överbelastning, brandrisk vid manipulation av elen), materialskador (skador vid användning som arbetsbänk), oförutsägbara rörelser (skador vid manipulering av styrsystemet och okontrollerade rörelser), felaktig hållning (obehag på grund av ergonomiskt dåligt utformade aktiviteter)
Förfogande:	Via de kommunala insamlingsställena
Obligatoriska cybersäkerhetsfunktioner för att skydda mot yttre påverkan:	Inte nödvändigt
Produktutveckling, lärande och prediktiva funktioner:	Inte tillgänglig
Resultat:	Produkten är säker och kan släppas ut på marknaden i enlighet med artikel 5.

Productveiligheidsbeoordeling (NL)

volgens EU-2023/988

Product:	“Bureaustandaard ETX”
Producttype:	Elektrisch in hoogte verstelbaar bureaustandaard
Merk:	▶ ESMART
Illustratie:	
Productgerelateerde informatie:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Elektrisch in hoogte verstelbaar bureaustandaard- Besturingseenheid met geheugenplaatsen en USB-poort
Verpakking:	verzenddoos
Montage- en bedieningsinstructies inbegrepen:	Ja
Impact op andere producten:	Nee
Effecten van andere producten op dit product:	Nee
Instructies voor veilig gebruik:	<ul style="list-style-type: none">- Alleen professioneel monteren op geschikte oppervlakken- Alleen voor het beoogde gebruik- Voeding 220-240V, 50Hz, 115W- Verwijderd houden van water en warmtebronnen- Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis- Risico op het inslikken van batterijen.
Zorg	Met microvezeldoek zonder wasmiddel
Beschikbaarheid	Enkel via kringloopcentrum of in winkels
Consumentencategorieën:	Geen beperkingen behalve kinderen
Geschiktheid voor kinderen:	Nee
Risico op misbruik:	Verwondingsrisico door mechanische gevaren (knellen bij onjuist gebruik, instabiliteit door overbelasting, verkeerde montage), elektrische risico's (oververhitting door overbelasting, brandgevaar door manipulatie van de elektriciteit), materiaalschade (schade door gebruik als werkbank), onvoorspelbare bewegingen (verwondingen door manipulatie van de bediening en oncontroleerbare bewegingen), verkeerde houding (klachten door onergonomisch ontworpen activiteiten)
Beschikbaarheid:	Via de gemeentelijke inzamelpunten
Vereiste cybersecurity-functies ter bescherming tegen invloeden van buitenaf:	Niet nodig
Productontwikkeling, leer- en voorspellende functies:	Niet beschikbaar
Resultaat:	Het product is veilig en kan conform artikel 5 op de markt worden gebracht.